

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 2985/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-09-2025 in AS No. 1285/2001 passed by the High Court for The State of Telangana at Hyderabad]

BOLLAM SATHEMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DOTHI SATHEMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 18920/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Mullanpudi Rambabu, Adv.  
Mr. Nithin Chowdary Pavuluri, Adv.  
Ms. Mahima Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Subham Saurabh, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
M/S Niyati Law Chambers Llp, AOR  
  
Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

(LOKESH ARORA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)