

ITEM NO.44

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. GRACY L. BAWITLUNG

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2985/2026

BOLLAM SATHEMMA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DOTHI SATHEMMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 15-04-2026 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

M/S Niyati Law Chambers Llp, AOR  
Mr. Mullapudi Rambabu, Adv.  
Mr. Nithin Chowdary Pavuluri, Adv.  
Mrs. Mahima Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Subham Saurabh, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sampathi Rao Dikshitha, Adv.

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Indu Kaul, Adv.  
Ms. Padmaja Mallavajjula, Adv.  
Ms. Mallavajjula V Manisekhar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counter affidavit, on behalf of respondent Nos. 2, 4, 5, 7 & 8 be filed on or before 6.5.2026, as last chance.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.1 which is defective.

**Defects be cured by 29.4.2026.**

**Ld. Counsel for petitioner has filed an application for deletion in respect of deceased Respondent Nos 3 and 6.**

**The same be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.**

**Copy of this Record of Proceedings be furnished to the concerned Learned Advocate-on-Record for information and compliance.**

**GRACY L. BAWITLUNG  
Registrar**

**MG**